Chief Patrons:

Sri. K. Subba Rao, Chairman, KKR & KSR Institute of Technology & Sciences. Sri. K. Sekhar, Secretary, KKR & KSR Institute of Technology & Sciences. **Patrons:** Dr. P. Babu, Principal, KKR & KSR Institute of Technology & Sciences. Dr. K. Hari Babu, Director (Academics), KKR & KSR Institute of Technology & Sciences. **Conveners** Dr. Jakeer Hussain Shaik Dr. K. Rama Kotajah **Organizing Committee** Prof. M. Basaveswara Rao Mr. V. Srikumar Mrs. K. Krishnaveni Mr. J. Koteswara Rao Mr. G. Babu rao Mr. K. Gopi Krishna Mr. B. Nagendra Babu Mr. M. Chandra Sekhar

- Mr. M. Venkat Royal
- Mr. M. Chaitanya
- Mr. T. Ashok
- Mr. R. Siva Krishnam Raju

Mr. SK. Johny

Contact Details

Dr. Jakeer Hussain Shaik Ph: 8596957456, 9966437689 **GoogleForm:**

GoogleForm

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1-ShB48_aK1TadchuZDER9k16PSeuHmdOh YT04gnLRq0/edit

KITS Guntur

KKR & KSR Institute of Technology & Sciences, popularly known as KITS was established in the year 2008, by GSR & KKR Educational Society in Vinjanampadu village, Vatticherukuru Mandal of Guntur district. KITS is one of the premier institute for teaching, and industrial consultancy in the capital region of Andhra Pradesh. The institute has 6 departments and all eligible branches are accredited with NBA & NAAC with 'A' grade. The campus has a sprightly academic ambience with strength of 2700 students pursuing various

Resource Persons

- 1. Dr. Puneet Kumar, School of Mechanical Engineering, Post Doctotal Associate, Tel Aviv University, Israel.
- 2. Dr. K.V. Varalakshmi, Associate Professor, Gayatri Vidya Parishad.
- 3. Dr. L. Prabhu Kumar, Associate Professor, LBRCE, Mylawaram.
- 4. Dr. M. Raja Sekhar Reddy, Senior Assistant Professor, VIT University, Vellore, Tamil Nadu.
- **5.** Dr. B. Raghu Kumar, Professor & HOD Mechanical Engineering, PVPSIT, Vijayawada.

Registration & Certifications

There is no registration fee and the maximum allowed participants will be around 250 only. E-certificates will be provided to all the registered participants who attend the program for five days.

Timings & Venue

10.00 am to 12.00am

Venue is with Zoom Platform and the link will be shared to individual participants.

One week Faculty Development Program On "Frontiers in Mechanical Engineering"

8th to 12th June 2020



Organized by

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

KKR & KSR Institute of Technology and Sciences

Approved by AICTE New Delhi, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada, Accredited by NBA and NAAC 'A' Grade Vinjanampadu, Guntur, 520017.